Service

Army

Navy

Air Force
DCMA
PENREN
DESC

DoDEA

DSCA

NGA
USTRANSCOM

Total DoD

Service

Army
Navy

Air Force
DCMA
PENREN
DESC

Total DoD

Contractors

280
261
125
923
25
35
1

1

1
22

1,674

Contractors

249
226
72
905
34
15

1,501

Total
Business

4,676,029
5,565,041
1,589,287
100,924,283
298,382
6,149,958
30,585
1,307

2,933
8,611,789

127,849,594

Total
Business

7,953,007
5,704,838
671,373
85,586,498
149,347
6,537,942

106,603,005

Dollar amounts are shown in thousands.
Totals may not add due to rounding.

Small
Business

2,880,231
3,116,908
928,738
36,825,400
63,974
1,105,781
3419

685

2,463
1,088,017

46,015,616

Small
Business

3,433,970
2,678,547
419,915
31,783,856
60,410
1,264,022

39,640,720

Table -1

Dollar Amount and Percent Distribution of Awards
by DoD Contractors, by Service, According to Type of Business

%

61.6
56.0
58.4
36.5
21.4
18.0
11.2
52.4
84.0
12.6

36.0

%

43.2
47.0
62.5
37.1
40.4
19.3

37.2

Fiscal Year 2007 and Fiscal Year 2006

Fiscal Year 2007

Small

Disadvantaged
Business %

429,495 9.2
412,758 7.4
148,848 9.4
4,270,995 4.2
15,611 5.2
90,051 15
1153 3.8

0 0.0

16 05
119,213 1.4
5,488,140 4.3

Women Owned
Business %

438,796 9.4
575,606 10.3
168,631 10.6
5,425,352 54
13,992 4.7
117,617 1.9
959 3.1

543 416

865 29.5
157,207 1.8

6,899,568 54

Fiscal Year 2006

Small

Disadvantaged
Business %

568,327 7.1
362,082 6.3
73,318 10.9
4,032,055 4.7
13,653 9.1
54,630 0.8

5,104,065 4.8

Women Owned
Business %

568,904 7.2
532,000 9.3
86,684 129
4,484,079 5.2
16,023 10.7
140,282 21

5,827,972 55

HBCU/MI

2,653
3,401
323
27,691
0
1,201
279

0

0

62

35,610

%

0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

HBCU/MI

838
2,231
486
19,343
694
37,231

60,823

%

0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.5
0.6

0.1

HUBZone
Small
Business %

263,964 5.6
263,146 4.7
49,511 3.1
1,563,457 1.5
4,948 1.7
19,625 0.3
91 03
0 00
729 24.8
47,558 0.6
2,213,029 1.7
HUBZone
Small

Business %

286,793 3.6
204,261 3.6
34,432 51
1,257,727 1.5
5755 3.9
5834 0.1
1,794,802 1.7

Veteran Owned
Small Business

233,201
225,739
122,824
4,500,611
7,298
13,931
101

0

71

55,385

5,159,161

Veteran Owned
Small Business

287,287
221,916
38,407
3,137,474
9,369
12,713

3,707,166

%

5.0
4.1
7.7
4.5
2.4
0.2
0.3
0.0
2.4
0.6

4.0

%

3.6
3.9
5.7
3.7
6.3
0.2

35

Service Disabled

Veteran Owned
Small Business

53,822
42,597
25,105
990,310
1,201
1,456
101

0

0
11,896

1,126,488

%

1.2
0.8
1.6
1.0
0.4
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1

0.9

Service Disabled

Veteran Owned
Small Business

74,457
41,887
5,557
594,994
1,707
213

718,815

%

0.9
0.7
0.8
0.7
1.1
0.0

0.7
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